# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT



# NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Conveying Party Name:Ripley, John R.Execution Date:06/26/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Receiving Party Name:Infoglide CorporationStreet Address:11100 Metric Blvd., Ste. 750Internal Address:AustinCity:AustinState:TEXASCountry:78758

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** <u>512-338-4651</u>

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA:**

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

# has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

# CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023372

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:Douglas D. RussellDATE SIGNED:06/27/2001

#### Total Attachments: 1

source="Assignment Ripley.tif"

# PATENT REEL: 011696 FRAME: 0315

#### 800000332

THIS FRAME

٠

1

:

ł

# INTENTIONALLY

# LEFT BLANK.

PATENT REEL: 011696 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT	OF	INVEN <sup>®</sup>	ΓΙΟΝ	AND
PATENT	AP	PLICAT	ION	

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, John R. Ripley (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Infoglide Corporation, having its principal office at <u>11100 Metric Blvd., Ste. 750,</u> Austin, TX 78758 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), 100% of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to:

- (a) the invention entitled "System and Method for Sharing Data Between Hierarchical Databases";
- (b) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on the date listed below, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number to be assigned; filed herewith;
- (c) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (d) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes or divisions of said application.

ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States, and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: Date Date Date Date
State of <u>Texas</u> )
County of TRAVIS
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this <u>260</u> day of <u>June</u> 2001, personally appeared <u>John R. Ripley</u> , known to me or proved to me through